#### Solex Energy Ltd. STOCK CODE NSE|Emerge SYMBOL SOLEX

CIN: L40106GJ2014PLC081036

GST: 24AAVCS0328R1ZN





#### To, The Manager

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051

**Script Code: SOLEX** 

Sub.: Schedule for Investor Conference Call for Solex Energy Limited.

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing Regulations"), we wish to inform you that the Company is organising a Post Earning Conference Call on 3rd June, 2024 for the half year and year ended March 31, 2024 at 3.30 PM IST.

Details of the Conference Call are attached herewith.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For, Solex Energy Limited

AZMIN MEHRZIN Digitally signed by AZMIN MEHRZIN CHINIWALA Date: 2024.05.29 21:01:24 CHINIWALA

**Azmin Chiniwala Company Secretary & Compliance Officer** 

Encl.: as above

CORP. OFFICE



# **Solex Energy Limited**

is pleased to invite you to the

### **H2 & FY24 Post Earnings Conference Call**

Monday, 3<sup>rd</sup> June, 2024 at 3.30 pm IST (15:30 hours)

The management team will be represented by

# Mr Chetan Shah, Chairman & Managing Director Mr Piyush Chandak, Executive Director Mr Vipul Shah, Director

<u>Click here</u> to pre-register for the call and get your joining details

Registration link:

https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZ0qd-GtqzwvG9CKtlxyNxjcPE-6Yf-7uaL0

Zoom meeting ID: 897 0855 7514 | Meeting Passcode: 396886 Requires prior registration.

Joining link and details shall be sent on email used for registration

Call Coordinator:

## **KAPTIFY** Consulting

Strategy & Investor Relations | Consulting

contact@kaptify.in | Tel: +91-845 288 6099 | www.kaptify.in

Please note the call will be held over Zoom. The call will be recorded, in line with SEBI regulations